
COUNCIL CLOSURES
Christmas and New Year

Cook Shire Council would like to advise the following facility 
closures for the Christmas and New Year period:

	 COUNCIL’S ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
	 Closed	Friday December 22, 11.30am
	 Open	� Tuesday January 2, 8.45am

	 COOKTOWN LIBRARY
	 Closed	Friday December 22, 12noon (open from 9am)
	 Open 	 Tuesday January 2, 10am

	 BLOOMFIELD LIBRARY
	 Closed	Wednesday December 20, 4pm
	 Open 	 Wednesday January 3, 10am

	 COOKTOWN SWIMMING POOL
	 Closed	�Sunday December 24 to Tuesday December 26 and 

Sunday, December 31 to Monday, January 1.
	 Open 	� Wednesday December 27 to Saturday December 

30, 1pm-6pm and reopening as per normal hours on 
Tuesday January 2

	 WASTE TRANSFER STATIONS (Shire wide)
	 Closed	Sunday December 25
	 Open 	 All other days as per regular advertised hours

	 WORKS DEPOT
	 Closed	Thursday December 14, 11.30am
	 Open	 Monday January 8, 6.30am

Phone 4069 5444 for Council-related emergencies outside office 
hours - there is an after hours answering service.

Merry Christmas and Happy New Year 
from Cook Shire Council!


